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What we know and towards what we are heading

Thanks to the previous task leaders, Claudio and Fred!
A task to collect and correct problems related to the evolution of the detectors.

Questions to be answered within the task:
Hardware related:

- SD: Will the PMTs/batteries/solar panels last at least until 2025?

- FD: Will the PMTs age considerably?

- Shifts status (SD/SSD to be implemented?)

Analysis related:

- SD: time evolution and corrections for the SD varibles (i.e. Area/Peak,
energy, attenuation, spectrum, ...)

- FD: time evolution and corrections for the FD varibles (i.e. Xmax, energy
for different telescopes, # events after quality cuts, ...)

- take advantage of the hybrid nature of Auger

- input from the physics tasks

How? → gathering information and humanpower
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Energy spectrum and trigger rates

Ines Valino, Daniela Mockler, Francesco Fenu
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Energy spectrum and trigger rates
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Energy spectrum and trigger rates
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Energy spectrum and trigger rates
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Energy spectrum and trigger rates

Ines Valino, Daniela Mockler, Francesco Fenu

(E/eV)
10

log

17.6 17.8 18.0 18.2 18.4

ε
)/ε

 -
 

iε(

0.40−
0.35−
0.30−
0.25−
0.20−
0.15−
0.10−
0.05−
0.00−
0.05
0.10
0.15
0.20
0.25
0.30
0.35
0.40

 t < 2008≤2004 

 t < 2010≤2008 

 t < 2012≤2010 

 t < 2014≤2012 

 t < 2016≤2014 

3



Effects on the risetime (below 60 degrees)

Juan Miguel Carceller, Antonio Bueno
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Effects on the risetime (below 60 degrees)

Juan Miguel Carceller, Antonio Bueno
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Fisher discriminator neutrinos

Jaime Alvarez-Muniz, Michael Schrimp
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Fisher discriminator neutrinos
Jaime Alvarez-Muniz, Michael Schrimp
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Fisher discriminator neutrinos

Jaime Alvarez-Muniz, Michael Schrimp
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HEAT-Cohueco differences

Jose Bellido
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HEAT-Cohueco differences
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Outlook

Gathering infomation has started (thanks to all people that have
responded)

More information → better solutions

Your variable shows funny features? → send the plot to the list
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